Code Mercenaries
1
LLLLEEEEDDDD----WWWWaaaarrrrrrrriiiioooorrrr00004444
1. Features
• Four channel high power LED driver
• Input voltage 7 - 32 V DC
• Constant current output 80 mA to 1000 mA
• Current programmable per channel, 5 mA steps

11
LLLLEEEEDDDD----WWWWaaaarrrrrrrriiiioooorrrr00004444
9. Ordering information
The modules listed here are standard products.
Customized modules are available on request.
9.1 Packaging info
LW04-MOD comes in anti static bags in single
units.
10. Revision history
V1.1.0.0 - Feature update
- Added Tunable white:
When using IEC62386 as the control interface the
channels can now be run as pairs to drive cold and
warm white LEDs in a tunable white mode.
- Removed LED status register:
The method for checking the LED status has been
found to be ineffective and the function has been
removed.
- Channel number variable for IEC62386 and
DMX:
The number of channels active on IEC62386 and
DMX are now configurable. In applications that do
not use all four channels the inactive channels don't
block addresses any more.
V1.0.0.4 - Bug fix
- Fixed IEC62386 problems:
Writing to persistent memory was delayed
indefinitely if the bus power failed.
Actual Power was not reset to 254 by Reset
command.
V1.0.0.3 - Bug fix
- Further optimization of output behaviour to
reduce RF emissions
V1.0.0.2 - Bug fix
- Optimized output driver behaviour to increase
efficiency
V1.0.0.1 - Bug fix
- Fixed maximum current to 1 A, was formerly
clipped at 875 mA
V1.0.0.0
- Initial shipping version